

Government of India

Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports

Department of Sports


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 239

TO BE ANSWERD ON 19.07.2018


National Sports Federations


239. DR. P. VENUGOPAL:


Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the proposal to introduce a ranking system for National Sports Federations (NSFs) has been approved and if so, the details and the objectives thereof;


(b) whether the said ranking will be based on the NSF’s administrative capability, transparency, talent spotting ability, and medal counts of athletes and if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government proposes to set up a committee for implementing the ranking system for NSFs and if so, the details and the composition of the said committee; and


(d) whether the funds to the NSFs will be released on the basis of their ranking and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

[COL. RAJYAVARDHAN RATHORE (RETD.)]


(a): Proposal to introduce a ranking system for National Sports Federations (NSFs) has not been approved as yet.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

_____________

